Allahabad High Court vide its Order dated April 29, 2025 (received on April 30, 2025) in 
respect of Writ Petition filed by Rathi Steel and Power Limited (“Company”), has put a stay 
on recovery proceedings initiated by the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Ghaziabad, Uttar 
Pradesh u/s 74 of the GST Act, 2017, for a demand of INR 58,22,036 (Indian Rupees Fifty-
Eight Lacs Twenty Two Thousand and Thirty Six) and imposition of penalty of similar amount, 
and applicable interest. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with sub para 20 
of Para A of Part A of Schedule III thereto and SEBI Circular ref. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, pertaining to the above Order are

[...]

in respect of Writ Petition filed by Rathi 
Steel and Power Limited (“Company”), has 
put a stay on recovery proceedings initiated 
by the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, 
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh u/s 74 of the GST 
Act, 2017, for a demand of INR 58,22,036 
(Indian Rupees Fifty-Eight Lacs Twenty 
Two Thousand and Thirty Six) and 
imposition of penalty of similar amount, and 
applicable interest. 

Date of receipt of direction or order 
including and ad-interim or interim 
orders or any other communication from 
the authority 

April 30, 2025 

Details  of  the  violation  (s)